OF PUBLICATION

December 18, 2024

City of Owen Sound

6th Street East and Superior Street road allowance, easements on 595 9th Avenue East and 1010 Superior Street properties

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Replacement and new installation of watermain, water services and hydrants on 6th Street East and Superior Street. Replacement of a culvert within the 595 9th Avenue East easement. 70 metre length of road reconstruction on 6th Street East and restoration of all disturbed areas, including driveways, sidewalks, curbs, topsoil, sod and surface elements.

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 8, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 13, 2024

Name of owner: City of Owen Sound

Address for service: 808 2nd Avenue East Owen Sound, Ontario N4K 2H4

Name of contractor: 1000852989 Ontario Ltd - Sturrock Construction

Address for service: 713648 Durham Road B Priceville, Ontario N0C 1K0

Name of payment certi er: Tatham Engineering Limited

Address: 115 Sandford Fleming Drive, Suite 200, Collingwood, ON L9Y 5A6

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: City of Owen Sound - 808 2nd Avenue East Owen Sound, Ontario N4K 2H4

Publication date: December 18, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-103120</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103120</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice